Millington Township Regular Board Meeting July 15, 2024

Regular meeting called to order at 6:00pm at the Millington Township Hall by Supervisor R. Loomis. Also present L. Jaruzel, s. Keinath and J. Sabgash A. Green absent

There were 14 guests in the audience.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Motion by Sabgash, support by Keinath to remove the Vassar Eagles golf tournament sponsorship from new business and action items on the agenda.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried

Motion by Loomis, support by Sabgash to approve the agenda with corrections. Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried

Motion by Keinath, support by Jaruzel to accept the regular meeting minutes from June 16, 2024 with corrections.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried

Treasurer's report was presented. Thank you

Motion by Sabgash, support by Keinath that bills be paid as presented:

Total	\$ 93,535.29
Murphy Lake Weed	\$ 5,279.33
Refuse-	\$ 26,831.27
Police-	\$ 1,017.16
Fire-	\$ 13,068.63
General-	\$ 47,338.90

Ayes: Keinath, Jaruzel, Sabgash and Loomis Nays: none Motion carried.

Millington Township Fund Balances ending June 30, 2024

FUND	MIF SWEEP MONEY	MARKET SAVINGS
General	\$ 394,383.63	
Cemetery Trust Fund	2,101.92	
Fire	160,368.18	\$39,106.01
Police	324,300.60	
Refuse	95,710.10	
Murphy Lake Weed Control	23,791.20	
Capital Projects – Buildings	34,852.69	
Capital Projects - Machine & Equipment	13,475.34	
Trust & Agency	6,575.33	
Fire Damage Escrow Fund	10,075.00	
Tax Collection Fund	19,743.57	
IFT Tax Collection Fund	9,473.37	
IFT Tax Collection Fund	(19,738.13)	

1,075,112.80

Public Comment: None

New Business:

New Boshiest.
Southern Link Rail Trail Representative – L. Jaruzel would like to have Sheila Hebner considered as a nominee for the Millington Township Representative for Southern Link Rail Trail

\$39,106.01

A. Green entered meeting at 6:10pm

Zoning Administrators Report: Thank you

Old Business:

Civil Infraction Policy and Procedures – The Planning Commission reviewed the Civil Infraction policy and procedures along with Article 22 in the Township Ordinance. Article 22 would need to be amended along with the Millington Township fee schedule. The Planning Commission is working on setting a date for a Public Hearing.

Motion by Keinath support by Sabgash to table the Civil Infraction policy and procedures and Millington Township fee schedule until after the Public Hearing takes place to amend Article 22 in the Millington Township Zoning Ordinance.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion Carried

Short-Term Rental Application – Discussion on whether the Township Board should approve the revised short-term rental form/application. A notice should be given to all short-term rental applicants informing them of the current lawsuit regarding the short-term rental amendments the Township is facing.

Public Comment: None

Action Items:

Motion by Keinath, support by Jaruzel to allow the Millington Summer Festival use of the Township Hall parking lot and power on August 7, 8, 9 and 10.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried

Motion by Keinath, support by Sabgash to approve the Zoning Administrator to attend two (2) MTA trainings, Hot Topics in Planning and Zoning and Prudent Polices) at a total cost of \$125.

Ayes: Jaruzel, Green, Keinath, Sabgash and Loomis Nays: none Motion carried

Motion by Jaruzel, support by Keinath to have Sheila Hebner be the new Millington Township Representative for Southern Links Rail Trail to replace Bill Bushaw.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried

Motion by Keinath, su as an action item.	pport by Sabgash to add special la	and use application and the date wh	en the Township will start accepting short-term rental applications to the agenda	
Ayes: All	Nays: None	Motion carried		
Motion by Keinath, su Ayes: All	pport by Jaruzel to accept the spec Nays: None	cial land use permit application as p Motion carried	resented.	
Motion by Loomis, support by Green to start accepting special land use permit applications for short-term rentals at 8am Tuesday July 16, 2024. Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried				
Supervisors Report: Thank you				
Motion by Loomis, support by Sabgash to adjourn.				
Meeting adjourned at 6:43PM.				
Jackie Sabgash, Tow	nship Clerk		UNAPPROVED XXXX Approved	